

AFWERX Announces EngageSpace The Premier Collaboration Event for the Space Industry

Registration is Now Live for EngageSpace Virtual Event September 29-30, 2020

High Resolution Images Available Here

LAS VEGAS (Sept. 3, 2020) – <u>AFWERX</u>, the U.S. Air Force's innovation catalyst, announces registration is now live for <u>EngageSpace virtual event</u>. Join AFWERX, the U.S. Air Force, the US <u>Space Force</u> and the <u>Space Frontier Foundation</u> for this two-day virtual event on September 29-30, 2020.

With its highly interactive format and diverse participants, this event is designed to revolutionize how the space ecosystem works, dismantle the walls between sectors and close the "believability gap" for what's possible in space.

"EngageSpace is exactly the type of event that we need to help bridge knowledge gaps, explore funding for small companies, and align industry and government interests to ensure that America maintains its technological and innovative edge in the space domain," said U.S. Air Force Maj. Ryan Pennington, Space and Missile Systems Center Space Ventures Deputy.

<u>AFWERX EngageSpace</u> is a one-of-a-kind opportunity to connect with the best and brightest and see the future of the new frontier. From the 800 companies that submitted their solutions to four space-focused <u>AFWERX Challenges</u>, 178 have been selected to showcase their solutions and connect with Space experts, potential government buyers, and enthusiasts from around the world. Some of these companies will move on to funding opportunities for prototyping and development with the U.S. Air Force or Space Force.

The event will feature highly engaging opportunities to connect, educate and innovate with other likeminded attendees, industry leaders, individual innovators, academia, investors, as well as military and government leaders. The entire event is designed to transform and accelerate the industry and enable government buyers to pursue the most promising innovative solutions to the most pressing and threatening Space scenarios.

"The Space Frontier Foundation is thrilled to be supporting this collaborative event that will help align the major players who are actively creating the next-generation space economy," said Meagan Crawford, Chair of the Board of Directors of the Space Frontier Foundation and Managing Partner of SpaceFund. "EngageSpace is creating value for startup companies, established industry, and the U.S. government and ensuring that America continues to lead humanity out into the solar system."

Register for the *EngageSpace* event by visiting https://engage.space/.

ABOUT AFWERX

Established in 2017, <u>AFWERX</u> is the innovation catalyst for the Air Force and solves some of the toughest challenges that the Air Force faces through innovation and collaboration amongst our nation's top subject matter experts. AFWERX serves as a way to unleash new approaches for the warfighter through a growing ecosystem of innovators. AFWERX and the U.S. Air Force are committed to exploring viable solutions and partnerships to further strengthen the Air Force, which could lead to additional prototyping, research and development opportunities, and follow-on production contracts. <u>#WeAreAFWERX</u> <u>#InnovativeAF</u> <u>@AFWERX</u> <u>@usairforce</u>

Fast Company named AFWERX Best Workplaces for Innovators on the 2020 List, honoring the top 100 businesses and organizations that demonstrate a deep commitment to encouraging innovation at all levels. AFWERX, the catalyst for fostering innovation within the U.S. Air Force, came in at #16 ranking in the top 20 alongside brands such as Microsoft, Google and Amazon. Preview the live announcement with Stephanie Mehta, Editor-in-Chief of Fast Company, unveiled during the AFWERX Fusion 2020 Base of the Future Event & Showcase.

Media Contacts:

Tracy Skenandore / Makenzie Coombs AFWERX@kirvindoak.com